OP \$40.00 3187144

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM431595 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

 EFFECTIVE DATE:
 10/03/2016

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DXP Enterprises, Inc.		06/16/2017	Corporation: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Houston Wire & Cable Company	
Street Address:	10201 North Loop East	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77029	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3187144	VERTEX DISTRIBUTION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8324088558

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 832-338-8090

Email: tm@fibbelightner.com **Correspondent Name:** Fibbe Lightner LLP

Address Line 1: 3733-1 Westheimer, No. 1009

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77027

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HWC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	A. Reagan Fibbe
SIGNATURE:	/A. Reagan Fibbe/
DATE SIGNED:	06/16/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=Vtex Trademark Assignment[1]#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006085 FRAME: 0983

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (Nunc Pro Tunc)

This Trademark Assignment is between DXP Enterprises, Inc., a Texas corporation with an address of 7272 Pinemont, Houston, Texas 77040 ("Seller"), and Houston Wire & Cable Company, a Delaware corporation with an address of 10201 North Loop East, Houston, Texas 77029 ("Buyer").

WHEREAS, Seller has rights in the mark VERTEX DISTRIBUTION, including U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3187144 (the "Mark");

WHEREAS, pursuant to a purchase agreement between Seller and Buyer, effective October 3, 2016, Buyer acquired the Mark from Seller; and

WHEREAS, Seller and Buyer wish to confirm the prior transfer to Buyer of all right, title and interest in the Mark;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

Seller does hereby agree that Seller assigned to Buyer, *nunc pro tunc* effective as of October 3, 2016, all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, including all goodwill associated with the Mark.

Seller represents and warrants that it has full power to enter into this Agreement. Seller further agrees to sign all other documents which may be useful and necessary to give effect to any of the foregoing or to establish that the Seller does not have any other right, title or interest in and to the Mark.

RECORDED: 06/16/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006085 FRAME: 0984